't's showTimel Class Sheet - 179 Its ShowTimell
Royal Manitoba Winter Fair 2023 - March 26-April 1, 2023

179 - My First Medal - 4 entries

2'0"
Number Horse Rider Trainer Owner
120 Twenty Four Carrot Gold  Stephanie Sabourin-14 Bunkowsky, Caitlin Stephanie Sabourin-St Jean Baptiste,
140 Kona Talia Boniel-12 Anderson, Erin Nancy Boniel-Brandon,MB
186 Far Side Miko Boniel-16 Anderson, Erin Nancy Boniel-Brandon,MB
195 Don't Wait Up Valerie Stewart-10 Anderson, Erin Erin Anderson-Brandon,MB

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

30-Mar.-2023 1:46p.m. 179 - My First Medal - 4 entries Page 1




Pit's showTime! Class Sheet - 103 its ShowTime!f
Royal Manitoba Winter Fair 2023 - March 26-April 1, 2023

103 - Training Hunter - 8 entries

2'3"
Number Horse Rider Trainer Owner
106 Party Girl Libby Miller-11 Jones, Tanis Libby Miller-Rapid City, MB
107 Gunslinger Gillian van der Ven-37 Dorsch, Don Gillian van der Ven-Balgonie,SK
133 Clover Madison Myers Payjack, Brittany Madison Dueck
140 Kona Talia Boniel-12 Anderson, Erin Nancy Boniel-Brandon,MB
157 Taco2go Samantha Harland-36 Dorsch, Don Samantha Harland-Weyburn,SK
186 Far Side Miko Boniel-16 Anderson, Erin Nancy Boniel-Brandon,MB
195 Don't Wait Up Valerie Stewart-10 Anderson, Erin Erin Anderson-Brandon,MB
206 Marvelous Nadine DeKoning-44 DeKoning, Nadine Nadine DeKoning-Cooks Creek,MB

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

30-Mar.-2023 1:46p.m. 103 - Training Hunter - 8 entries Page 2




@lt‘s ShowTime!

Number Horse
105 Sunday Best
106 Party Girl
114 Partner in Crime-
115 Nicely Dun-
193 Shiloh

30-Mar.-2023 1:46p.m.

Class Sheet - 180

It's ShowTimel

Royal Manitoba Winter Fair 2023 - March 26-April 1, 2023

180 - Provincial Ex Pony Hunter Medal - 5 entries

2l3ll

Rider Trainer

Laney Miller-13 Jones, Tanis

Libby Miller-11 Jones, Tanis
Aubree Swain-1 Halloran, Leisa
Sophie Vodon-11 Halloran, Leisa
Finley Bertholet-9 Sampson, Kelly

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

Owner

Laney Miller-Rapid City, MB
Libby Miller-Rapid City,MB
Aubree Swain

Sophie Vodon

Fintey Bertholet-Glenboro,MB

180 - Provincial Ex Pony Hunter Medal - 5 entries

Page 3



Pit's ShowTime! Class Sheet - 177 Its ShowTimety
Royal Manitoba Winter Fair 2023 - March 26-April 1, 2023

177 - Short/Long Stirrup Equitation Over Fences - 9 entries

Number Horse Rider Trainer Owner
114 Partner in Crime- Aubree Swain-1 Halloran, Leisa Aubree Swain
115 Nicely Dun- Sophie Vodon-11 Halloran, Leisa Sophie Vodon
118 Aphrodites gold Teagan Bunkowsky-13 Bunkowsky, Caitlin Caitlin Bunkowsky-Rosenort,MB
120 Twenty Four Carrot Gold  Stephanie Sabourin-14 Bunkowsky, Caitlin Stephanie Sabourin-St Jean Baptiste,
133 Clover Madison Myers Payjack, Brittany Madison Dueck
140 Kona Talia Boniel-12 Anderson, Erin Nancy Boniel-Brandon,MB
186 Far Side Miko Boniel-16 Anderson, Erin Nancy Boniel-Brandon,MB
193 Shiloh Finley Bertholet-9 Sampson, Kelly Finley Bertholet-Glenboro,MB
195 Don't Wait Up Valerie Stewart-10 Anderson, Erin Erin Anderson-Brandon,MB

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

30-Mar.-2023 1:46p.m. 177 - Short/Long Stirrup Equitation Over Fences - 9 entries Page 4



1t's ShowTimel Class Sheet - 169 Its ShowTimel}
Royal Manitoba Winter Fair 2023 - March 26-April 1, 2023

169 - "C" Rider Over Fences - 6 entries

2'3"
Number Horse Rider Trainer Owner
106 Party Girl Libby Miller-11 Jones, Tanis Libby Miller-Rapid City,MB
114 Partner in Crime- Aubree Swain-1 Halloran, Leisa Aubree Swain
115 Nicely Dun- Sophie Vodon-11 Halloran, Leisa Sophie Vodon
118 Aphrodites gold Teagan Bunkowsky-13 Bunkowsky, Caitlin Caitlin Bunkowsky-Rosenort, MB
120 Twenty Four Carrot Gold  Stephanie Sabourin-14 Bunkowsky, Caitlin Stephanie Sabourin-St Jean Baptiste,
213 Mickey Finley Bertholet-9 Sampson, Kelly Finley Bertholet-Glenboro,MB

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

30-Mar.-2023 1:46p.m. 169 - "C" Rider Over Fences - 6 entries Page 5




?lt's ShowTime!

Number Horse
132 Tauta
133 Clover
147 Onstar
213 Mickey

30-Mar.-2023 1:46p.m.

Class Sheet - 181

It's ShowTimelg

Royal Manitoba Winter Fair 2023 - March 26-April 1, 2023

181 - Pre Children & Adult-Amateur Hunter Medal - 4 entries

2'¢"
Rider Trainer
Brittany Payjack-33 Payjack, Brittany
Madison Myers Payjack, Brittany
Eliese Berger-15 Caswell, Tristan
Finley Bertholet-9 Sampson, Kelly

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

Owner

Brittany Payjack-Anola,MB
Madison Dueck

Eliese Berger-Oakbank,MB
Finley Bertholet-Glenboro,MB

181 - Pre Children & Adult-Amateur Hunter Medal - 4 entries

Page 6



?It‘s ShowTime!

Number Horse

105
112
147
154
170
175

Sunday Best
Play the Ace
Onstar
Secret Crush
Let It Be
Theo

30-Mar.-2023 1:46p.m.

Class Sheet - 171

It's ShowTimel@

Royal Manitoba Winter Fair 2023 - March 26-April 1, 2023

171 - "B" Rider Over Fences - 6 entries

2'6"
Rider Trainer
Laney Miller-13 Jones, Tanis
Abigail Halloran-15 Halloran, Leisa
Eliese Berger-15 Caswell, Tristan
Kara Mcleod-13 Hofer, Tara
Audrey Cole-13 Biron, lzzy
Amayah Pascal-14 Jones, Tanis

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

6th

Owner

Laney Miller-Rapid City, MB
Abigail Halloran-Boissevain,MB
Eliese Berger-Oakbank,MB
Kara Mcleod-Brandon,MB
Audrey Cole-Grande Pointe,MB
Amayah Pascal

171 - "B" Rider Over Fences - 6 entries

Page 7




?It's ShowTime!

Number Horse
154 Secret Crush

30-Mar.-2023 1:46p.m.

Class Sheet - 183 It's ShowTime@
Royal Manitoba Winter Fair 2023 - March 26-April 1, 2023

183 - Jump Canada Hunter Medal - 1 entries

3!6"
Rider Trainer Owner
Kara Mcleod-13 Hofer, Tara Kara Mcleod-Brandon,MB

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

183 - Jump Canada Hunter Medal - 1 entries Page 8



& 1¢'s showTimel Class Sheet - 173 Its ShowTimel§'
Royal Manitoba Winter Fair 2023 - March 26-April 1, 2023

173 -"A" Rider Over Fences - 6 entries

3o
Number Horse Rider Trainer Owner
108 Roni Rocket Sophia Bieber-16 Dorsch, Don Sophia Bieber-Wolseley,SK
139 Made You Look Rylee Kehler-18 Anderson, Erin Rylee Kehler-Brandon,MB
158 Three Cups Cowboy Up Lisa Potgieter-16 Dorsch, Don Lisa Potgieter-Weyburn,SK
167 Sirius Black Alex Panos-16 Biron, lzzy Sarah Biron-Grande Pointe,MB
211 Diva Dax Eddy-16 Dorsch, Don Dax Eddy-Craven,SK
216 Jack A Lynn Campbell Kuryk-18 Biron, Izzy Campbell Kuryk-Grande Pointe,MB

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

30-Mar.-2023 1:46p.m. 173 - "A" Rider Over Fences - 6 entries Page 9



ﬁ%lt's ShowTime!

Number Horse

30-Mar.-2023 1:46p.m.

Class Sheet - 175
Royal Manitoba Winter Fair 2023 - March 26-April 1, 2023

175 - Adult Amateur Equitation Over Fences - 0 entries
2'3"

Rider Trainer Owner

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

175 - Adult Amateur Equitation Over Fences - 0 entries

It's ShowTimel?

Page 10



?lt‘s ShowTimel

Number Horse

114
115
140
186
193
195

Partner in Crime-
Nicely Dun-
Kona

Far Side

Shiloh

Don't Wait Up

30-Mar.-2023 1:46p.m.

Class Sheet - 178

It's ShowTimel?

Royal Manitoba Winter Fair 2023 - March 26-April 1, 2023
178 - Short/Long Stirrup Equitation On The Flat - 6 entries

Rider Trainer

Aubree Swain-1 Halloran, Leisa
Sophie Vodon-11 Halloran, Leisa
Talia Boniel-12 Anderson, Erin
Miko Boniel-16 Anderson, Erin
Finley Bertholet-9 Sampson, Kelly
Valerie Stewart-10 Anderson, Erin

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

6th

Owner

Aubree Swain

Sophie Vodon

Nancy Boniel-Brandon,MB
Nancy Boniel-Brandon,MB
Finley Bertholet-Glenboro,MB
Erin Anderson-Brandon,MB

178 - Short/Long Stirrup Equitation On The Flat - 6 entries

Page 11



Pit's showTimet Class Sheet - 170 Its ShowTimet}’
Royal Manitoba Winter Fair 2023 - March 26-April 1, 2023

170 - "C" Junior On The Flat - 5 entries

Number Horse Rider Trainer Owner
114 Partner in Crime- Aubree Swain-1 Halloran, Leisa Aubree Swain
115 Nicely Dun- Sophie Vodon-11 Halloran, Leisa Sophie Vodon
118 Aphrodites gold Teagan Bunkowsky-13 Bunkowsky, Caitlin Caitlin Bunkowsky-Rosenort, MB
120 Twenty Four Carrot Gold  Stephanie Sabourin-14 Bunkowsky, Caitlin Stephanie Sabourin-St Jean Baptiste,
213 Mickey Finley Bertholet-9 Sampson, Kelly Finley Bertholet-Glenboro,MB

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

30-Mar.-2023 1:46p.m. 170 - "C" Junior On The Flat - 5 entries Page 12




?It's ShowTime!

Number Horse
105 Sunday Best
112 Play the Ace
147 Onstar
154 Secret Crush
170 LetltBe
175 Theo

30-Mar.-2023 1:46p.m.

Class Sheet -~172

It's ShowTimel’?

Royal Manitoba Winter Fair 2023 - March 26-April 1, 2023

172 - "B" Junior On The Flat - 6 entries

Rider Trainer

Laney Miller-13 Jones, Tanis
Abigail Halloran-15 Halloran, Leisa
Eliese Berger-15 Caswell, Tristan
Kara Mcleod-13 Hofer, Tara
Audrey Cole-13 Biron, lzzy
Amayah Pascal-14 Jones, Tanis

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th

6th

Owner

Laney Miller-Rapid City,MB
Abigail Halloran-Boissevain,MB
Eliese Berger-Oakbank,MB
Kara Mcleod-Brandon,MB
Audrey Cole-Grande Pointe,MB
Amayah Pascal

172 - "B" Junior On The Flat - 6 entries

Page 13



§it's showTimet Class Sheet - 174 its ShowTimety
Royal Manitoba Winter Fair 2023 - March 26-April 1, 2023

174 - "A" Junior On The Flat - 5 entries

Number Horse Rider Trainer Owner
139 Made You Look Rylee Kehler-18 Anderson, Erin Rylee Kehler-Brandon,MB
158 Three Cups Cowboy Up Lisa Potgieter-16 Dorsch, Don Lisa Potgieter-Weyburn,SK
167 Sirius Black Alex Panos-16 Biron, lzzy Sarah Biron-Grande Pointe,MB
211 Diva Dax Eddy-16 Dorsch, Don Dax Eddy-Craven,SK
216 Jack A Lynn Campbell Kuryk-18 Biron, lzzy Campbell Kuryk-Grande Pointe,MB

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

30-Mar.-2023 1:46p.m. 174 - "A" Junior On The Flat - 5 entries Page 14



?It’s ShowTimel Class Sheet - 176 It's ShowTimel@
Royal Manitoba Winter Fair 2023 - March 26-April 1, 2023

176 - Adult Amateur Equitation On The Flat - 2 entries

2l3ll
Number Horse Rider Trainer Owner
208 Victory Call Kiirsten May-37 Sampson, Kelly Kiirsten May-Winnipeg,MB
219 Cash or Card Shelley Hallick-51 Sampson, Kelly Shelley Hallick-Starbuck,MB

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

30-Mar.-2023 1:46p.m. 176 - Adult Amateur Equitation On The Flat - 2 entries Page 15



¥it's ShowTimel

Number Horse
108 Roni Rocket
139 Made You Look
154 Secret Crush
158 Three Cups Cowboy Up
174 Ready For Luck
175 Theo
208 Victory Call
211 Diva

30-Mar.-2023 1:46p.m.

Class Sheet - 182
Royal Manitoba Winter Fair 2023 - March 26-April 1, 2023

182 - Open Hunter Medal - 8 entries

Rider

Sophia Bieber-16
Rylee Kehler-18
Kara Mcleod-13
Lisa Potgieter-16
Arielle Ochman-19
Amayah Pascal-14
Kiirsten May-37
Dax Eddy-16

1st 2nd

3rd

3'0“

Trainer

Dorsch, Don
Anderson, Erin
Hofer, Tara
Dorsch, Don
Alfonso, Patty
Jones, Tanis
Sampson, Kelly
Dorsch, Don

4th 5th

6th

It's ShowTimel?

Owner

Sophia Bieber-Wolseley,SK
Rylee Kehler-Brandon,MB
Kara Mcleod-Brandon,MB
Lisa Potgieter-Weyburn,SK
Avrielle Ochman-Winnipeg,MB
Amayah Pascal

Kiirsten May-Winnipeg,MB
Dax Eddy-Craven,SK

182 - Open Hunter Medal - 8 entries

Page 16



ﬁ?lt‘s ShowTimel Class Sheet - 343 It's ShowTimelﬂ'
Royal Manitoba Winter Fair 2023 - March 26-April 1, 2023

343 - 4 Yr Old Jumper Suitability - 6 entries
4 Year Old 0.85m
Sponsored By Virden Animal Hospital & Alliance Accounting Group

Number Horse Rider Trainer Owner
113 RSH Orange Julius Abigail Halloran-15 Halloran, Leisa Abigail Halloran-Boissevain,MB
119 Fiery gold Rhiannon Bunkowsky-18  Bunkowsky, Caitlin Caitlin Bunkowsky-Rosenort, MB
150 Orchid De L'Isle Danielle Urban Urban, Danielle John van den Bosch-Red Deer Count
153 RSH Graciella Andrea Kroeker-44 Hofer, Tara Randi Penner
165 Donnerlaine Izzy Biron-25 Biron, 1zzy Sarah Biron-Grande Pointe,MB

206 Marvelous Nadine DeKoning-44 DeKoning, Nadine Nadine DeKoning-Cooks Creek,MB

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

30-Mar.-2023 1:46p.m. 343 - 4 Yr Old Jumper Suitability - 6 entries Page 17



1t ShowTime! Class Sheet - 353 it's ShowTimelf
Royal Manitoba Winter Fair 2023 - March 26-April 1, 2023

353 - 5 Yr Old Jumper Suitability - 4 entries
5 Year Old 0.90m
Sponsored By Elder's Equine & Virden Four Seasons Sales

Number Horse Rider Trainer Owner
137 RSH Chandelier Haley Stewart-32 Anderson, Erin Erin Anderson-Brandon,MB
144 Vesuvio Femke Courchaine-34 Courchaine, Femke  Rob Kerr-Cooks Creek, MB
205 Nigel Frank Hough-63 Hough, Frank Prima Showjumpers Inc
218 Kiana Eric Martin-50 Martin, Danae Danae Martin-Oakbank,MB

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

30-Mar.-2023 1:46p.m. 353 - 5 Yr Old Jumper Suitability - 4 entries Page 18




?It's ShowTimel

Number Horse

30-Mar.-2023 1:46p.m.

Class Sheet - 363 its ShowTimetfy
Royal Manitoba Winter Fair 2023 - March 26-April 1, 2023

363 - 6 Yr Old Jumper Suitability - 0 entries
6 Year Old 1.0m
Sponsored By Virden Ford & Westland Insurance

Rider Trainer Owner

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

363 - 6 Yr Old Jumper Suitability - 0 entries Page 19




